

Matrimonial Suit No. 448 of 2025  
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002076-2025  
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 03 Dated. 04.02.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation/hearing of this case.

Both the Petitioners are absent without any step today.

As per resolution dated 03.02.2026 taken by the local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.03.2026 for reconciliation/hearing of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.