

Matrimonial Suit No. 448 of 2025  
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-002076-2025  
Present : Sri S.P.Chattopadhyay,(WB-1067)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman in-charge.

Order No. 04 Dated. 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation/hearing of this case.

Both the petitionrs are absent without any steps today.

On repeated outside calls none appears to move the case.

It is now 3.55 p.m.

Petitioners are directed to show cause by 25.03.2026 as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed for default.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.

Sd/-

District Judge,Purba Bardhaman I/C.